(1/3)
002-02 / 20101130 / e531_spm6530.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Power Line(Wound, Magnetic Shielded)
SPM Series  SPM6530
The SPM6530 is a large-current SMD power inductor that uses a
magnetic metal material.

SPM6530T-R68M140 SPM6530T-1R0M120
SPM6530T-1R5M100 SPM6530T-2R2M
Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance(mΩ ) Rated current(A)∗
max. typ.
Based on inductance
change typ.
Based on temperature
rise typ.
SPM6530T-R25M230 0.25 ±20 100 2.31 2.1 28.5 23
SPM6530T-R47M170 0.47 ±20 100 3.63 3.3 20.5 20
SPM6530T-R68M140 0.68 ±20 100 5.39 4.9 16.6 16
SPM6530T-1R0M120 1 ±20 100 7.81 7.1 14.1 13
SPM6530T-1R5M100 1.5 ±20 100 10.67 9.7 11.5 11
SPM6530T-2R2M 2.2 ±20 100 19 17.3 8.4 8.2
SPM6530T-3R3M 3.3 ±20 100 29.7 27 7.3 6.8
SPM6530T-4R7M 4.7 ±20 100 39.4 35.8 6.2 5.6
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3